Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNOR'S COMPANY NAME AND THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 021109 Frame 0817. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNOR NAME SHOULD BE MMV FINANCIAL INC. AND THE CORRECT ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE OSPREY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| MMV FINANCIAL INC. | 05/20/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Osprey Pharmaceuticals Limited | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3400 PETRO-CANADA CENTRE | |
| Internal Address: | 150-6TH AVENUE SW | |
| City: | CALGARY, ALBERTA | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | T2P 3 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7157418 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-7460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858)509-7410

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Seidman Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 2: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3800007.00003 / 601B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Seidman

PATENT

REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0437

\$40.00 /15/4

501080473

Total Attachments: 6

source=Reel021109 Frame0817 - Handannotated corrections #page1.tif source=Reel021109 Frame0817 - Handannotated corrections #page2.tif source=Reel021109 Frame0817 - Handannotated corrections #page3.tif source=Reel021109 Frame0817 - Handannotated corrections #page4.tif

source=Osprey - Release of Security #page1.tif source=Osprey - Release of Security #page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0438

6/19/2008 8:24:36 AM

4/005 Fax Server PAGE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/18/2008 500570416

| *************************************** | |
|---|----------------|
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
| | |

TO:STEPHANIE SEIDMAN COMP....Y:BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLP

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| Osproy Pharmaceuticals Limited MMV FINANCIAL INC. | 05/20/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Osprey Pharmaceuticals | S USA, Ins . (1884-1777) |
|-------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 425 California Street. | 3400 PETRO-CANADA CENTRE |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1300 | 150-6TH AVENUE SW |
| City: | San-Francisco | CALGARY ALBORIA |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | 94104 | -77 to 3 |
| { | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Palent Number: | 7157418 |
| Patent Number: | 7166702 |
| Patent Number: | 7192736 |
| Application Number: | 10375209 |
| Application Number: | 11361977 |
| Application Number: | 09120523 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(858)509-7460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(858)509-7400

Email:

patents@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name:

Stephanie Seidman Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4:

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

PATENT REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0439 USPTO

6/19/2008 8:24:36 AM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO:STEPHANIE SEIDMAN COMPLET:BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Stephanie Seidman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Osprey - Release of Security #page1.tif source=Osprey - Release of Security #page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0440

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is dated as of May 20, 2008. Reference is hereby made to that certain Deed of Hypothec dated December 20, 2006 (as amended, supplemented and modified through the date hereof, the "Deed of Hypothec") between Osprey Pharmaceuticals Limited (d.b.a. Pharmaceutiques Osprey), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada ("Grantor") and MMV Financial Inc., as Secured Party ("Secured Party") or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2006 (Reel/Frame 018672/0325).

Secured Party hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the Grantor that the security interest in the patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Secured Party hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Deed of Hypothec to the patents listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>.

Secured Party hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

MMV FINANCIAL INC.

By: Rathering Parly Parl

Title:

[Signature Page to Patent Security Release]

RECORDED: 01/29/2010

PATENT

REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0442